





OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781037

Case No. : SIC/KP(M).2228 /2019
Appellant : Sri Harinarayan Pathak

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup (M)

Date of hearing : 29.10.2020

Second Appeal heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma, ACS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 29.10.2020

The appellant, Sri Harinarayan Pathak is present.

Smti. Srabana Sonowal, ACS, Assistant Commissioner & ASPIO, office of the DC, Kamrup (M) is present and submits one written statement bearing no. RTI Apeal-92/2019/56/448 dated 20.10.2020. She informs that the sought for informations has already been furnished to the appellant.

The appellant submits in writing that he has received the desired informations from the SPIO, office of the DC, Kamrup (M) on 28.10.2020 and requests to close the matter.

In view of the above, the Second Appeal is disposed of.

Sd/-Kanak Ch. Sarma, ACS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/KP(M).2228 /2019 Copy to:

Dtd.29.10.2020

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup (M), Panbazar, Guwahati- 1 for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/office of the Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup (M), Panbazar, Guwahati- 1 for information.
- 3. The Appellant, Sri Harinarayan Pathak, Padumpukhuri, Uzanbazar, Guwahati-1, Assam for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading the order in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission